
ESS KALEV SUVISED LAHTISED MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED 
ESS Kalev Keskstaadion                                            16.06.2006 
 
MJ 110 mtj 
1. Konstatin Šabanov 17.11.89 SK Pirita 14.27 +0.2 
2. Juri Tjurin 23.11.88 Tallinna Kalev 15.35 +0.2 
3. Aigar Kukk 22.08.87 Tartu Kalev 15.57 +0.2 
4. Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lõunalõvi 15.99 +0.2 
5. Smirnov Valera 09.12.87 SK Pirita 16.27 +0.2 
6. Karel Lõbu 23.06.88 KJK Saare 16.79 +0.2 
7. Martin Lillepuu 14.04.88 Rakvere 20.80 +0.2 
 
PA 110 mtj 
1. Tõnis Lukk 29.03.89 KJK Saare 15.41 +0.6 
2. Madis Upan 19.10.89 Active TC 16.23 +0.6 
3. Kristjan Sadu 26.08.89 SK Kivilind 16.94 +0.6 
4. Karl-Eerik Jakobsoo 07.08.90 SK Schnelli 17.18 +2.5 
5. Marek Sakk 19.02.91 Altius 17.19 +2.5 
 
PA kuul 
1. Martin Hollas 17.09.90 Altius 15.49 
2. Robert Valge 13.11.89 KJ Saare 12.54 
 
TA kaugus 
1. Reesika Adojaan 30.01.91 Tartu Kalev 5.35 -0.6 
2. Katrin Eiert 25.01.89 KJK Saare 5.35 -1.3 
3. Miina Sepling 08.12.89 Altius 5.19 +2.6 4.99 +1.5 
4. Helina Meos 28.08.89 Audentes 5.18 +1.5 
5. Kirke Aitsen 29.10.90 Tallinna Kalev 5.01 +1.0 
6. Kaidi Plamus 27.08.89 Elite Sport 5.01 +1.7 
7. Svetlana Abramova 20.06.90 Tallinna Kalev 4.93 +2.0 
8. Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 Nõmme 4.85 +0.6 
9. Sirli Manitski 09.03.89 Nõmme 4.72 +0.4 
10. Maarja Vokksepp 15.01.9 Tallinna Kalev 4.61 +2.3 4.50 +1.2 
11. Kerli Luik 24.02.90 Tartu Kalev 4.59 +2.1 4.45 +0.4 
12. Laura-Maria Kadaksoo 08.10.91 Tallinna Kalev 4.53 +1.2 
13. Merilin Vikkisk 14.09.90 Pärnu Kalev 4.42 +1.2 
14. Mirjam Aasma .91 Tallinna Kalev 4.41 +1.4 
15. Annette Rohunurm .91 Audentes 4.38 +2.0 
16. Erika Tomson 01.01.89 Rakvere 4.33 +0.0 
17. Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.90 Talkur 4.32 +1.6 
 
NJ 100 mtj 
1. Kadri Kuub 12.08.87 Elite Sport 14.33 +1.9 
2. Helene Piir .88 Tallinna Kalev 14.61 +1.9 
3. Johanna Vunder 22.10.87 Tallinna Kalev 15.78 +1.9 
 
MJ kuul 
1. Gert Rahnel 17.06.87 SK Kivilind 12.84 
2. Ergo Kukke 16.07.87 Altius 12.28 
3. Martin Lillepuu 14.04.88 Rakvere 10.12 
 
PA 100m 
1. Erkki Päev 19.08.90 SK Kivilind 12.14 +0.7 
2. Taavi Kirss 26.08.91 Nõmme 12.16 +0.7 
3. Madis Pilt 14.01.89 SK Schnelli 12.24 +0.7 
4. Keito Liiv 15.01.89 KJK Saare 12.25 +0.7 
5. Roger Teppo 30.01.91 Tallinna Kalev 12.47 +0.7 
 



TA oda 
1. Reelika Vainola 01.01.89 Pärnu Kalev 35.06 
2. Ethel Luhaste 16.01.91 Tallinna Kalev 32.96 
3. Kadri Pulk 02.11.90 KJK Saare 31.46 
4. Heret Luhaste 16.01.91 Tallinna Kalev 30.74 
5. Merilin Vikkisk 14.09.90 Pärnu Kalev 27.98 
6. Reeta Pere 09.03.89 Tartu Kalev 27.67 
7. Gretel Murd 21.08.91 Talkur 26.81 
 
PA kaugus 
1. Martin Sisas 12.01.89 Rapla JK 6.27 +1.7 
2. Andre Ankru 27.05.89 Altius 6.27 +0.7 
3. Sander Sooäär 06.02.90 KJK Saare 6.10 +0.5 
4. Kaarel Mangusson 22.01.90 Tartu Kalev 5.93 -1.8 
5. Timo Tiismaa 30.04.91 Altius 5.71 +1.1 
6. Marek Sakk 19.02.91 Altius 5.49 -0.7 
 
MJ kõrgus 
1. Rait Parman 31.01.87 Altius 1.85 
2. Timmo Lilium 26.02.87 Kuusalu SK 1.85 
3. Herki Leemet 05.01.88 KJK Saare 1.85 
4. Rauno Väiko 05.10.88 Pärnumaa SL 1.75 
5. Gaspar Epro 02.09.87 Contra 1.75 
v.a Andrus Stimmer 06.11.86 Altius 1.75 
 
PA kõrgus 
1. Indrek Kalvet 04.04.89 Contra 1.90 
2. Hendrik Lepik 18.04.90 Active TC 1.85 
3. Indrek Saar 20.03.89 Pärnumaa SL 1.85 
4. Sander Rannus 17.05.89 Audentes 1.80 
    Andre Ankru 27.05.89 Altius 1.80 
6. Martin Sisas 12.01.89 Rapla JK 1.80 
7. Andre Org 17.06.89 SK Elite Sport 1.75 
8. Jarmo Varik 06.11.90 KJK Saare 1.70 
9. Madis Uuemaa 09.05.89 RSK Rae 1.70 
v.a Erik Luts 06.01.86 Kose 2000 2.11 
 
NJ 100m 
1. Merilin Mitt 21.11.88 Pärnumaa SL 13.05 + 0.6 
2. Helen Hunt 03.02.87 Altius 13.50 + 0.6 
3. Kätlin Kentel 07.05.87 Elite Sport 13.86 + 0.6 
v.a Elena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 TÜSK 13.64 + 0.6 
 
NJ oda 
1. Johanna Liblik 24.10.88 Nõmme 36.86 
2. Sandra Must 14.10.87 Elite Sport 29.41 
3. Johanna Vunder 22.10.87 Tallinna Kalev 29.29 
v.a Tanja Korobka 01.11.86 Tallinna Kalev 31.51 
 
TA 100 mtj 
1. Kärt Kuningas 03.09.89 Elite Sport 15.15 + 1.4 
2. Kaidi Plamus 27.08.89 Elite Sport 15.32 + 1.4 
3. Anni Tolk 16.09.89 Elite Sport 15.70 + 0.4 
4. Brita Kroosmann 16.01.90 Nõmme 15.75 + 0.4 
5. Anna Meleštšenko 24.04.89 Tallinna Kalev 15.82 + 1.4 
6. Kadri Pulk 02.11.90 KJK Saare 16.42 + 0.5 
7. Liis Rosenberg 24.11.89 Tallinna Kalev 16.51 + 0.4 
8. Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 Nõmme 16.62 + 0.5 
9. Riina Lai 14.07.89 Tallinna Kalev 17.66 + 0.5 



 
NJ kuul 
1. Johanna Liblik 24.10.88 Nõmme 10.49 
2. Helene Piir 19.12.88 Tallinna Kalev  9.94 
va Elena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 TÜSK 11.37 
va Tanja Korobka 01.11.86 Tallinna Kalev  8.76 
 
MJ 100m 
1. Vitali Uljanov 06.12.87 Tallinna Kalev 11.12 +0.4 11.00 -1.9 
2. Taavi Tohvri 19.04.8 Tartu Kalev 11.48 +2.5 11.31 -1.9 
3. Mihhail Kovtun 02.03.88 Tallinna Kalev 11.40 +0.4 11.32 -1.9 
4. Ilja Suhhanov 28.10.87 Tallinna Kalev 11.97 +0.4 11.74 -1.9 
5. Ergo Kukke 16.07.87 Altius 11.76 +2.5 11.88 -1.9 
6. Kaspar Reinmaa 19.10.87 Contra 11.84 +0.4 11.89 -1.9 
7. Sten Šults 25.02.87 RKJK 11.19 +2.5 DNF 
8. Deivid Uibo 01.06.87 Tallinna Kalev 12.39 +2.5 
9. Madis Merilo 13.09.88 KJK Saare 12.56 +0.4 
10. Silver Paling 03.08.88 SK Schnelli 12.60 +2.5 
11. Rainer Mander 07.08.88 Tallinna Kalev 12.63 +2.5 
v.a Andrus Stimme 06.11.86 Altius 11.85 +0.4 
 
MJ 400m 
1. Märt Kroodo 18.03.87 Tartu Kalev 50.36 
2. Karel Lõbu 23.06.88 KJK Saare 54.05 
3. Timo Müür 24.10.87 KJK Saare 55.64 
4. Raido Galjajev 10.01.88 Rapla KJK 56.41 
5. Madis Merilo 13.09.88 KJK Saare 59.40 
v.a Peteris Rozitis 15.07.86 Tallinna Kalev 55.16 
 
PA 400m 
1. Kaarel Mangusson 22.01.90 Tartu Kalev 52.69 
2. Lauri Vilt 07.06.89 Tallinna Kalev 53.04 
3. Artur Alaküla 21.01.90 Tallinna Kalev 53.39 
4. Madis Sulg 01.08.90 Contra 54.14 
5. Sander Sooäär 06.02.90 KJK Saare 54.53 
6. Jarmo Varik 06.11.90 KJK Saare 57.69 
 
MJ kaugus 
1. Aigar Kukk 22.08.87 Tartu Kalev 6.71 +1.1 
2. Juri Tjurin 23.11.88 Tallinna Kalev 6.54 +1.8 
3. Henry Hoolma 03.01.88 Altius 6.40 +1.7 
4. Ilja Suhhanov 28.10.87 Tallinna Kalev 6.32 +0.7 
5. Herki Leemet 05.01.88 KJK Saare 6.18 +1.3 
6. Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lõunalõvi 6.08 +1.0 
7. Allan Pilt 15.06.87 SK Schnelli 5.95 +1.7 
8. Silver Paling 03.08.88 SK Schnelli 5.79 +2.5 5.58 -1.7 
9. Rainer Mander 07.08.88 Tallinna Kalev 5.68 +1.1 
10. Deivid Uibo 01.06.87 Tallinna Kalev 5.42 +1.4 
va  Andrus Stimmer 06.11.86 Altius 6.16 +1.5 
 
TA 100m 
1. Anni Tolk 16.09.8 Elite Sport 12.80 +2.5 12.88 +1.3 
2. Reesika Adojaan 30.01.91 Tartu Kalev 13.04 +2.5 13.14 +1.3 
3. Svetlana Abramova 20.06.90 Tallinna Kalev 13.38 -0.3 13.34 +1.3 
4. Brita Kroosmann 16.01.90 Nõmme 13.48 -0.3 13.62 +1.3 
5. Sirli Manitski 09.03.89 Nõmme 13.47 +2.5 13.72 +1.3 
6. Helina Meos 28.08.89 Audentes 13.98 -0.3 14.05 +1.3 
7. Merilin Vikkisk 14.09.90 Pärnu Kalev 14.03 +2.5 14.19 +1.3 
8. Kerli Luik 24.02.90 Tartu Kalev 14.37 -0.3 14.34 +1.3 
9. Erika Tomson 01.01.89 Rakvere 14.91 +2.5 



 
TA 400m 
1. Jevgenia Mateitšuk 12.07.89 Tallinna Kalev   59.69 
2. Marika Turb 23.01.89 Nõmme 1.02.81 
3. Kirke Aitsen 29.10.90 Tallinna Kalev 1.04.54 
4. Iris Heinsoo 14.02.90 Nõmme 1.06.11 
5. Roza Brõtkina 28.04.90 Tallinna Kalev 1.06.22 
 
MJ oda 
1. Gert Rahnel 17.06.87 SK Kivilind 56.42 
2. Henry Hoolma 03.01.88 Altius 51.83 
3. Andres Kikas 07.08.88 SK Maret-Sport 51.54 
4. Preedik Lemba 22.05.87 KJK Saare 50.48 
5. Timmo Lilium 26.02.87 Kuusalu SK 47.69 
6. Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lõunalõvi 47.58 
7. Martin Lillepuu 14.04.88 Rakvere 43.14 
 
TA kuul 
1. Reeta Pere 09.03.89 Tartu Kalev 11.53 
2. Miina Sepling 08.12.89 Altius 10.84 
3. Katrin Eiert 25.01.89 KJK Saare 10.72 
4. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Altius 10.53 
5. Heret Luhaste 16.01.91 Tallinna Kalev 10.16 
6. Riina Lai 14.07.89 Tallinna Kalev  9.88 
7. Reelika Vainola 01.01.89 Pärnu Kalev  9.71 
8. Gretel Murd 21.08.91 Talkur  9.55 
9. Merilin Vikkisk 14.09.90 Pärnu Kalev  8.94 
10. Erika Tomson 01.01.89 Rakvere  8.81 
11. Liis Rosenberg 24.11.88 Tallinna Kalev  - 
 
NJ kaugus 
1. Linda Pajo 31.05.86 TÜSK 5.30 +0.5 
2. Kristine Reinhold 16.03.88 SK Schnelli 5.14 -1.3 
3. Helen Hunt 03.02.87 Altius 5.10 +0.4 
4. Sandra Must 14.10.87 Elite Sport 4.94 +0.3 
5. Kristiina Lind 31.12.87 Tallinna Kalev 4.88 +0.9 
v.a Elena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 TÜSK 5.02 -0.4 
 
TA kõrgus 
1. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Altius 1.55 
2. Juta Tarmak 26.01. 89 Audentes 1.55 
3. Liis Rosenberg 24.11.89 Tallinna Kalev 1.45 
4. Elise Nassar 23.04.91 Audentes 1.45 
5. Reelika Vainola 01.01.89 Pärnu Kalev 1.45 
6. Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.90 Talkur 0 
    Miina Sepling 08.12.89 Altius DNS 
 
MJ 1500m 
1. Alo Rand 13.08.87 Altius 4.15.74 
2. Martin Lillepuu 14.04.88 Rakvere 4.51.45 
3. Rainer Mander 07.08.88 Tallinna Kalev 5.08.86 
 
PA 1500m 
1. Timo Kilp 01.05.89 Sinimäe SK 4.15.11 
2. Maksim Zabelin 27.06.89 Tallinna Kalev 4.19.77 
3. Madis Stern .89 Tallinna Kalev 4.24.55 
4. Janar Mai 16.02.89 KJK Saare 4.24.91 
 
 



TA 1000m 
1. Kristina Dolmatova 08.01.90 Tallinna Kalev 3.02.69 
2. Marju Stern 20.02.89 Tallinna Kalev 3.04.33 
3. Anete Jalakas 25.05.90 Audentes 3.38.15 
 
NJ 400m 
1. Veera Duman 28.07.88 Tallinna Kalev   57.53 
2. Hege Mardiste 02.11.87 Tallinna Kalev   57.85 
3. Merilin Mitt 21.11.88 Pärnumaa SL 1.02.26 
 
NJ kõrgus 
1. Kristiina Lind 31.12.87 Tallinna Kalev 1.55 
2. Kristine Reinhold 16.03.88 SK Schnelli 1.50 
3. Johanna Vunder 22.10.87 Tallinna Kalev 1.50 
v.a Birgit Kulli 28.12.86 Tallinna Kalev 1.50 
 
NJ teivas 
1. Johanna Liblik 24.10.88 Nõmme 2.50 
 
TA teivas 
1. Marie Siimpoeg 05.06.90 SK Kivilind 3.05 
2. Liisa Kull 1989 Nõmme 2.60 
 
PA oda 
1. Ranno Koorep 24.01.90 TÜASK 58.85 
2. Margus Evart 16.08.90 SK Kivilind 56.10 
3. Sander Suurhans 16.02.89 KJK Saare 52.55 
4. Riho Terase 15.04.90 TÜASK 49.62 
5. Tõnis Lukk 29.03.89 KJK Saare 48.80 
6. Madis Pilt 14.01.89 SK Schnelli 47.27 
7. Andre Ankru 27.05.89 Altius 44.40 
8. Bert Lepik 12.08.90 Altius 41.78 
9. Karl-Eerik Jakobsoo 07.08.90 SK Schnelli 31.45 
 
NJ 1000m 
1. Õnne Stern 04.01.88 Tallinna Kalev 3.28.37 
 
Peakohtunik M. MISS 


